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ANSWERED ON 11TH JULY, 2019


OPINION AGAINST LARGE SCALE ADOPTION OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES


2977.    SHRI M. SELVARAJ:

 SHRI SUBBARAYAN K.:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware of the opinion being expressed by experts that India should not push for large scale adoption of electric vehicles for the next ten years as the vehicle is very costly and the dependence on imports of its spare parts is very high; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) No such information is available with the Ministry of Road Transport and

Highways.


*****

